For more information please contact us today:
ERA Home Security T/A Zoo Hardware,
Unit B, Dukes Drive, Kingmoor Park North,
Carlisle, Cumbria CA6 4SH
Call: 01228 672900
Fax: 01228 672928
Email: sales@zoo-hardware.co.uk
Web: www.zoohardware.co.uk
FM 668401 EMS 668402
PRODUCT FEATURES
•  25 x 65mm Forend
•  15 x 22 x 64/76/102/127/152mm Body
•  Suitable for Bolt Through Fixing
•  10 Year Mechanical Guarantee
TO SUIT
•  ZDB2 Spare Dust Boxes available to suit
•  ZLAP02/02R spare accessory pack in a
	 range	of	different	finishes	available	to	suit
FIRE TESTING
•   Successfully	fire	tested	in	accordance	with	the
requirements of BS EN1634-1, suitable for use on
30	and	60	minute	timber	fire	doors*
FOR USE WITH
•   ZITL0130G - Intumescent kit to suit ZTDA 64mm
and 76mm tubular deadbolt, graphite 0.8mm,
to	suit	30	minute	timber	fire	rated	doors
•   ZITL0160G - Intumescent kit to suit ZTDA 64mm
and 76mm tubular deadbolt, graphite 2mm,
to	suit	60	minute	timber	fire	rated	doors
•   ZITL0230G - Intumescent kit to suit ZTDA 102mm
and 127mm tubular deadbolt, graphite 0.8mm,
to	suit	30	minute	timber	fire	rated	doors
•   ZITL0260G - Intumescent kit to suit ZTDA 102mm
and 127mm tubular deadbolt, graphite 2mm,
to	suit	60	minute	timber	fire	rated	doors
FINISHES
•   Satin Stainless (SS)
TECHNICAL
CODE DESCRIPTION FINISH
ZTDA64SS Tubular deadbolt - 64mm body Satin Stainless
ZTDA76SS Tubular deadbolt - 76mm body Satin Stainless
ZTDA102SS Tubular deadbolt - 102mm body Satin Stainless
ZTDA127SS Tubular deadbolt - 127mm body Satin Stainless
ZTDA152SS Tubular deadbolt - 152mm body Satin Stainless
29-06-23 V1.0
ZTDA64SS
ZTDA127SS
ZTDA76SS ZTDA102SS
ZTDA152SS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
ZTDA Series
Tubular Bolt Through Deadbolt
64 / 76 / 102 /
127 / 152
44 / 56 / 83 /
106 / 132
(c/c)
25.2
2
3
.0
6
0
.0
PLEASE NOTE:
*   ZTDA152SS IS NOT FIRE RATED